

May, 2018

Relocation/Renewal Opening of the SMBC Trust Bank PRESTIA Shinjuku Minamiguchi Branch Consulting Center

Thank you very much for banking with SMBC Trust Bank PRESTIA.

We would like to announce that SMBC Trust Bank "Shinjuku Minamiguchi Branch Consulting Center" (Shinjuku Maynds Tower 19F) will close at 3:00 pm on Friday, July 13, 2018, and will be relocated to Shinjuku M-SQUARE on Tuesday, July 17 as "Shinjuku Consulting Center" in the Shinjuku Higashiguchi Branch.

In addition to the convenient location of new Shinjuku Consulting Center which is 2-minute walk from Shinjuku station East exit, we are looking forward to support on any of your transactions, or to have consultation about your incoming asset management in an upscale atmosphere suitable for SMBC Trust Bank customers.

Shinjuku Minamiguchi Branch (Kubo Building 1F) will continue its operation at the current location on and after Tuesday, July 17th.

We will continue in our efforts to serve you with quality products and services. Thank you for your understanding.

SMBC Trust Bank Ltd.

Opening on Tuesday, July 17, 2018

SMBC Trsut Bank PRESTIA Shinjuku Consulting Center

Exclusively for PRESTIA GOLD and **PRESTIA GOLD PREMIUM customers**

7F, Shinjuku M-SQUARE, 3-24-1 Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0022

2-minute walk from the East exit of JR Shinjuku station. Next to Shinjuku ALTA, 7th floor of the building containing the Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation.

 Attaching to the SMBC Trust Bank Shinjuku Higashiguchi Branch Service counter | Weekdays 9:00-15:00 (Weekends/Holiday Closed)



For inquiries, please visit our branch or call exclusive number. (24 hours/day, 365 days/year)

0120 - 560 - 219 From overseas 81 - 3 - 6897 - 3040 (charges apply) For PRESTIA GOLD customer

0120-438-560 | From overseas 81-45-330-2889 (charges apply)

株式会社SMBC信託銀行 GLD3150YR1805